WICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MICHELLE UTSLER
74 :E M9 E- 3UA 86
B00K 201 PAGE 33
EILED NO 578

Ą

COMPARED COMPARED

\$ **-**5'14'H **; 3 0 1 X** r\$ 038

0-701698 HHW

IOWA RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC., an Iowa Corporation, does hereby acknowledge and certify that the mortgage dated NOVEMBER 28, 1994 made and executed by PAUL M. KOENIG, AN UNMARRIED PERSON, AND HEATHER I. MCGILL, AN UNMARRIED PERSON to PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, was duly recorded on <u>NOVEMBER 30, 1994</u> in Book <u>174</u> at Page <u>765</u>, as Document # <u>1465</u> of the roortgage records in the office of the County Recorder of <u>MADISON</u> County, <u>State</u> of **IOWA**, has been and, together with the note secured thereby, office of the County Recorder of <u>MADISON</u> County, <u>State</u> of **IOWA**, has been and, together with the note secured thereby, office of the County Recorder of MADISON County, <u>State</u> of **IOWA**, has been and, together with the note secured thereby, office of the County Recorder of MADISON county is provided of record.

N		······································
	(:ss (TOUNTY OF POLK
	(AWOI 90 BTAT
S. K. Olson, Senior Vice Pres. & Sec., Servicing		,
By: A Clion Senior Vice Section 200		
PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, ING. 10		
r and its corporate seal affixed hereto July 27, 1998.	thorized office	arsecuted by its duly au
PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. has caused this Release to be	мневеоь,	IN MILNERS

On July 27, 1998 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared <u>S. K. Olson</u>, to me personally known to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to the instrument as an officer for the grantor herein named, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the <u>Senior Vice Pres. & Sec.</u>, <u>Servicing</u> of <u>PRINCIPAL</u> <u>Corporation</u>, and that said instrument was signed and scaled on behalf of the said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and the aforesaid officer acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public In and for Polk County, Iowa February 23, 2001 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES CLAIRE SPORER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc., ATTN: Release H-9, 711 High St, Dea Moines, IA 50392-0665 This Instrument was prepared by: Stephen G. Gallaher, Counsel, Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

(NOLICE: LHIS INSLEMMENT SHOULD BE FILED FOR RECORD IMMEDIATELY)

V MARK A, CRITELLI Aftorney At Law 4717 Grand Ave, 21503 AI , senioM sed

DTM_AI